WILTON PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH
Lent at a Glance 2021
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Lent provides an invitation to examine not only the context of what is happening around us,
but to examine what is happening within us that keeps us from experiencing the fullness of
God’s grace and love. It is a time to draw closer to God, to renew our commitments, and to see
the evidence of God’s reign on earth as we expect to see it in heaven.

This year, we are following the theme of Holy Vessels: A Lenten Season of Recovery, and use the
image of beach glass as a way to show that what is broken in us is beautiful.

Vessels, holy and whole
Broken, needing the One
Open, body and soul
Healer, come

Wednesday, February 17
Ash Wednesday
Ash Wednesday Worship Service (YouTube)
All are welcome to view this 45-minute reflective service with communion and participation from our
2020-2021 Confirmation Class.
Service will be posted at 3 pm for your viewing anytime.

Sunday, February 21
First Sunday of Lent
Worship Service (YouTube) with Rev. Shannon White preaching
Worship Service will be posted on Saturday, February 20" at 5 pm for your viewing anytime.

Sunday, February 28
Second Sunday of Lent
Worship Service (YouTube) with Rev. Shannon White preaching

Worship Service will be posted on Saturday, February 27" at 5 pm for your viewing anytime.



Monday, March 1, 1-2pm
Lenten Bible Study (Zoom)
“Jeremiah”
Join Rev. Dr. Susan DeGeorge for three weeks exploring the book that theologian Walter Brueggemann
says contains “a double utterance of judgment that contradicts denial and hope that overrides despair”
and begin to understand why Nobel Prize winner Elie Wiesel held that Jeremiah’s “determined quest for
truth in times of falsehood..., his doubts, his tears, his yearning for meaning and silence... he offers us an
example of behavior, not before or after, but during periods of pressure, stress and peril.”

Sunday, March 7
Third Sunday of Lent
Worship Service (YouTube) with Rev. Shannon White preaching
Worship Service will be posted on Saturday, March 6™ at 5 pm for your viewing anytime.

Monday, March 8, 1-2pm
Lenten Bible Study (Zoom)
Join us as we continue to explore “Jeremiah” with Rev. Dr. Susan DeGeorge

Sunday, March 14
Fourth Sunday of Lent
Worship Service (YouTube) with Rev. Shannon White preaching
Worship Service will be posted on Saturday, March 13" at 5 pm for your viewing anytime

Monday, March 15, 1-2pm
Lenten Bible Study (Zoom)
Join us for our last week exploring Jeremiah with Rev. Dr. Susan DeGeorge

Sunday, March 21
Fifth Sunday of Lent
Worship Service (YouTube) with Rev. Shannon White preaching
Worship Service will be posted on Saturday, March 20%" at 5 pm for your viewing anytime
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T Holy Week Begins t

Sunday, March 28
Palm Sunday
Worship Service (YouTube) with Rev. Shannon White preaching
Worship Service will be posted on Saturday, March 27" at 5 pm for your viewing anytime

Thursday, April 1
Maundy Thursday
4 pm Worship Service (YouTube) with Rev. Shannon White preaching
Join us for special music featuring our choir, handbell choir, and guest vocal soloists and
instrumentalists.
Worship Service will be posted at 4 pm for your viewing anytime

Sunday, April 4
Easter Sunday
Worship Service (YouTube) with Rev. Shannon White preaching
The choir and handbell choir will offer special music, including a virtual performance of The Hallelujah
Chorus from Handel’s Messiah.
TBA - Easter Sunrise Service, Hillside Cemetery
Worship Service will be posted on Saturday, April 3™ at 5 pm for your viewing anytime



